TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Kuhio Highway, Intersection Improvements

	: Kuhio Highway, Intersection Improvements at Waiakalua Street and North Waiakalua Street	,				1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			1	,		,)				
PROJECT NO.: 56C-01-09 Net Length of Project: 0.34 Mile							1	J	-	J	1	,		J]	STATE	E OF HAWAII		
ISLAND: Ka	Kauai DISTRICT: Hanalei	** NOTE: Quantities	,	GOODFELL	LOW BROS., INC.	JENNINGS '	S PACIFIC, INC.	JAS. W. G	GLOVER, LTD.	E	CONSTRUCTION IPANY, INC.		NGINEERING RUCTION, INC.	EARTHWOR'	RKS PACIFIC, INC.	SITE ENGI	BINEERING, INC.	DEPART	DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	
DATE ADVF	/ERTISED: Internet Posting - May 29, 2009	shown in this column			J		ļ		ļ		A(41, 1140.		3011011, 11.13.	***			ļ	HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
BIDS OPEN		are for in- house use	,		,		J		ļ		J	1	,		,			1		
COMPLETI	ION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days	only.			ļ		J		J		1		1		ļ			1		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	1	D UNIT PRICE	E AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	E AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$15,800.00	L.S.	\$21,000.00	L.S.	\$40,500.00	L.S.	\$31,509.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$2,899.26	L.S.	\$5,000	
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	2400 Cu.Yd.	d. C.Y.	\$60.00	\$144,000.00	\$27.00	\$64,800.00	\$62.00	\$148,800.00	\$53.00	\$127,200.00	\$45.00	\$108,000.00	\$51.00	\$122,400.00	\$140.80	\$337,920.00	\$100.00	\$240,000	
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring & Removal of BMP	IP L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,877.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$12,988.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$2,978.67	L.S.	\$20,000	
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00) F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000	
304.0100	Aggregate Base	660 Cu. Yd.	d. C.Y.	\$120.00	\$79,200.00	\$135.00	\$89,100.00	\$161.00	\$106,260.00	\$160.00	\$105,600.00	\$165.00	\$108,900.00	\$180.00	\$118,800.00	\$209.85	\$138,501.00	\$180.00	\$118,800	
305.0100	Aggregate Subbase	950 Cu. Yd.	d. C.Y.	\$115.00	\$109,250.00	\$100.00	\$95,000.00	\$143.00	\$135,850.00	\$159.00	\$151,050.00	\$165.00	\$156,750.00	\$135.00	\$128,250.00	\$213.93	\$203,233.50	\$180.00	\$171,00	
312.0100	Hot Mix Glassphalt Base Course	1200 Ton	Ton	\$234.00	\$280,800.00	\$250.00	\$300,000.00	\$195.00	\$234,000.00	\$236.47	\$283,764.00	\$240.00	\$288,000.00	\$225.00	\$270,000.00	\$224.37	\$269,244.00	\$250.00	\$300,000	
401.0400	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	410 Ton	Ton	\$272.00	\$111,520.00	\$300.00	\$123,000.00	\$243.00	\$99,630.00	\$276.06	\$113,185.00	\$280.00	\$114,800.00	\$275.00	\$112,750.00	\$261.02	\$107,018.20	\$300.00	\$123,00	
606.0110	Guardrail, Type W-Beam with Strong Post	313 Lin. Ft.	t. L.S.	L.S.	\$20,313.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$36,000.00	L.S.	\$31,083.00	L.S.	\$28,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$37,190.35	L.S.	\$15,60	
606.0120	Terminal Section, FLEAT-350	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$17,340.00	L.S.	\$18,000.00	L.S.	\$19,000.00	L.S.	\$20,970.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$19,260.23	L.S.	\$15,00	
610.0100	4-Inch Reinforced Concrete Driveway	615 Sq. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,500.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$14,000.00	L.S.	\$19,078.00	L.S.	\$7,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$14,728.42	L.S.	\$15,00	
626.0110	Adjusting Water Standard Valve Box	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$5,214.20	L.S.	\$4,00	
626.0120	Adjusting Water Meter Box	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$700.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$597.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,352.92	L.S.	\$1,50	
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	3650 Lin. Ft.	t. L.S.	L.S.	\$8,500.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$8,500.00	L.S.	\$9,095.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$9,250.00	L.S.	\$13,137.83	L.S.	\$18,25	
629.1012	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	1000 Lin. Ft.	t. L.S.	L.S.	\$3,200.00	L.S.	\$3,600.00	L.S.	\$3,200.00	L.S.	\$3,424.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$3,500.00	L.S.	\$4,722.87	L.S.	\$5,00	
629.1013	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	260 Lin. Ft.	t. L.S.	L.S.	\$2,200.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$2,200.00	L.S.	\$2,354.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$2,400.00	L.S.	\$1,346.22	L.S.	\$1,8 1	
629.1014	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	300 Lin. Ft.	t. L.S.	L.S.	\$2,300.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$2,300.00	L.S.	\$2,461.00	L.S.	\$2,600.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$1,242.92	L.S.	\$2,10	
629.1015	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	600 Lin. Ft.	t. L.S.	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$1,391.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$2,385.87		\$4,80 o. 1 of 3 Shee	

TABULATION OF BIDS

6	Kuhio Highway, Intersection Improvements at Waiakalua Street and North Waiakalua Street IO.: 56C-01-09 Net Length of Project: 0.34 Mile																			
ISLAND: Ka	· ·	** NOTE:	,	GOODFELLC	OW BROS., INC.	JENNINGS	S PACIFIC, INC.	JAS. W. C	GLOVER, LTD.	CUSHNIE C	CONSTRUCTION	KOGA EN	NGINEERING	EARTHWOP	RKS PACIFIC, INC.	. SITE ENGI	INEERING, INC.	STATE OF HAWAI DEPARTMENT OF		
	ERTISED: Internet Posting - May 29, 2009	Quantities shown in			1	1	,		,	1	PANY, INC.	1	RUCTION, INC.		1			TRANSP	TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISIC	
	IED: June 25, 2009	this column are for in-	,		1		***************************************	***************************************	J	1	ļ	f	-					ĺ	7	
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days		house use only.	1															1	7	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOU	
629.1016	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	50 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,070.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00		\$1,100.00	L.S.	\$426.52	L.S.	\$41	
629.1017	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	430 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,800.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,800.00	L.S.	\$1,926.00	L.S.	\$2,100.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$2,304.79	L.S.	\$3,44	
629.1018	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	2800 Lin. Ft.	L.S.	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$8,025.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00	L.S.	\$8,250.00	L.S.	\$2,263.69	L.S.	\$19,60	
629.1020	Pavement Arrow (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	8 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,800.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,712.00	L.S.	\$1,900.00	L.S.	\$1,750.00	L.S.	\$14,773.95	L.S.	\$2,4(
629.1021	Pavement Symbol (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	4 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,100.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$1,100.00	L.S.	\$1,177.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00	L.S.	\$3,815.39	L.S.	\$1,20	
629.2030	Type C Pavement Marker	125 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,800.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,712.00	L.S.	\$1,900.00	L.S.	\$1,750.00	L.S.	\$1,530.60	L.S.	\$1,2!	
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	21 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$750.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$750.00	L.S.	\$803.00	L.S.	\$900.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$333.22	L.S.	\$2 [.]	
629.2080	Type H Pavement Marker	134 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$1,712.00	L.S.	\$1,900.00	L.S.	\$1,750.00	L.S.	\$1,310.67	L.S.	\$1,34	
631.0110	Regulatory Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,420.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$3,700.00	L.S.	\$3,659.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$4,000.00	L.S.	\$3,798.73	L.S.	\$3,00	
631.0210	Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,140.00	L.S.	\$700.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00	L.S.	\$1,220.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$1,266.24	L.S.	\$1,00	
632.0110	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	8 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$480.00	L.S.	\$1,600.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$514.00	L.S.	\$600.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$533.16	L.S.	\$4(
632.0120	Milepost Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$570.00	L.S.	\$650.00	L.S.	\$600.00	L.S.	\$610.00	L.S.	\$900.00	L.S.	\$750.00	L.S.	\$633.12	L.S.	\$1,20	
641.0100	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	13800 Sq. Ft.	Sq. Ft.	\$2.00	\$27,600.00	\$1.00	\$13,800.00	\$1.05	\$14,490.00	\$2.46	\$33,962.00	\$1.00	\$13,800.00	\$2.00	\$27,600.00	\$2.62	\$36,156.00	\$3.00	\$41,40	
643.0110	Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,000.00	F.A.	\$5,00	
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$57,354.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$132,905.99	L.S.	\$50,00	
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices and Additional Advertisements	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,000.00	F.A.	\$50,00	
648.0100	Field-Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$700.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$965.00	L.S.	\$200.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$475.21	L.S.	\$5,00	
				<u></u>											<u></u>			Sheet No.	. 2 of 3 Shee	

TABULATION OF BIDS	7	Γ	4	В	U	L	Α	T	1	0	Ν	0	F	В	IDS	
--------------------	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	-----	--

PROJECT N ISLAND: K DATE ADVI BIDS OPEN	PROJECT: Kuhio Highway, Intersection Improvements at Waiakalua Street and North Waiakalua Street PROJECT NO.: 56C-01-09 Net Length of Project: 0.34 Mile ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Hanalei ** NOTE: Quantities DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 29, 2009 shown in this column are for inhouse use COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred (100) Working Days				GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. JENNINGS PACIFIC, INC			JAS. W. (GLOVER, LTD.	CUSHNIE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		KOGA ENGINEERING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		EARTHWORKS PACIFIC, INC		. SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		STATE OF HAW, DEPARTMENT (TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVIS	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX, QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMC
694.0100	Contractor-Furnished Portable Concrete Barrier	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$115,000.00	L.S.	\$125,000.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$75,064.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$260,000.00	L.S.	\$156,038.66	L.S.	\$50.
694.0200	Inertial Barrier Module	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$9,540.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$21,415.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$35,210.45	L.S.	\$15 .
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$32,300.00	L.S.	* \$100,365.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$100,000.00	L.S.	\$99,650.00	L.S.	\$125,000.00	L.S.	\$30,254.83	L.S.	\$125 ,
	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$1,119,000.00		* \$1,184,015.00		\$1,267,480.00		\$1,309,649.00		\$1,345,000.00		\$1,488,800.00		\$1,666,407.68		\$1,463
	Hawaii Products Preference				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$1,119,000.00		* \$1,184,015.00		\$1,267,480.00		\$1,309,649.00		\$1,345,000.00		\$1,488,800.00		\$1,666,407.68		\$1,463

* Corrected Figure

Project Manager:

Stanford Iwamoto July 9, 2008